
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2748

TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.03.2018


AAM ADMI BEEMA YOJANA


2748. SHRI KESINENI NANI:


Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:


(a)the number of people covered under the Aam Admi Beema Yojana for the years 2015, 2016 and 2017 in the country, State/Year-wise including

Andhra Pradesh;

(b)the details of Union Government’s contribution towards subsidy of the premium under the scheme, State-wise; and

(c)the average time period for disbursement of claims under the scheme?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)


(a): The State/UT-wise coverage under Aam Admi Beema Yojana during 2014-15, 2015-16 and 2016-17 is as per Annexure A.


(b): Social Security Fund was set up by Government of India for extending insurance cover to weaker and vulnerable sections of the society. LIC of India is entrusted with management of the Funds. As on 31.3.2017, Social Security Fund size was Rs.1152.75 crores. The details of contribution by Government to Social Security Fund are as per Annexure-B.


 Social Security Fund is not maintained State-wise.


(c): The processing of claim under Aam Admi Beema Yojana is completed promptly in a time bound manner on receipt of all relevant documents and required clarifications, and within 30 days from the date of receipt of all relevant documents and necessary clarifications.


**                                                         ******


Annexure-A

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.

2748 FOR 12.03.2018 BY SHRI KESINENI NANI REGARDING AAM AADMI BIMA YOJANA.


Coverage under AABY 2014-15, 2015-16 and 2016-17


State / UT 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17

ANDHRA PRADESH 7704878 6902935 12880822

ARUNACHAL PRADESH 27695 13013 13672

ASSAM 427595 242607 290671

BIHAR 520926 605415 1044225

CHANDIGARH 5118 2669 6946

CHHATTISGARH 1721516 4570675 2240656

DELHI 47746 103677 78149

GOA 50221 55309 53769

GUJARAT 897894 980946 435490

HARYANA 109379 1267273 1282668

HIMACHAL PRADESH 75772 48328 50225

JAMMU & KASHMIR 104814 101330 109726

JHARKHAND 341829 334975 282196

KARNATAKA 3117093 2589615 3040016

KERALA 1341006 854702 885142

MADHYA PRADESH 7145760 4572068 4937725

MAHARASHTRA 8098658 580605 575223

MANIPUR 29962 24241 23142

MEGHALAYA 25727 12557 14885

MIZORAM 4588 4252 5227

NAGALAND 7617 12490 14276

ODISHA 2123801 2521383 2373491

PUDUCHERRY 96636 99132 81978

PUNJAB 1259911 68445 86041

RAJASTHAN 2024434 4439777 3883686

SIKKIM 2566 2952 11110

TAMIL NADU 1277084 1303949 1306531

TELANGANA 2076886 3666723 5382603

TRIPURA 40804 30813 25386

UTTAR PRADESH 1312517 7876133 1926354

UTTRANCHAL 748170 779371 90152

WEST BENGAL 437263 437338 298965

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR

ISLAND 1399 1399 1399

LAKSHDWEEP 203 203 203

DAMAN & DIU 202 202 202

DADRA & N HAVELI 482 482 482

                               TOTAL 43208152 45107984 43733434


Annexure-B


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 2748 FOR 12.03.2018 BY SHRI KESINENI NANI REGARDING AAM

AADMI BIMA YOJANA.


Contributions from Government for premium Subsidy to Social Security Fund / AABY

Fund

Year Contributions ( in cr.)

1988-89 20.00

1989-90 6.00

2000-01 158.32

2001-02 190.33

2007-08 1000.00

2008-09 1500.00

2011-12 100.00

2012-13 157.50

TOTAL 3132.15

